








JBurlingame
Typewritten Text
Attachment 1

JBurlingame
Typewritten Text



JBurlingame
Typewritten Text
Attachment 1



JBurlingame
Typewritten Text
Attachment 1



JBurlingame
Typewritten Text
Attachment 1



JBurlingame
Typewritten Text
Attachment 2



JBurlingame
Typewritten Text
Attachment 2



Current Consultant Contracts

Number Title Status Total
Approved 
Change Orders

Total With 
Approved 
Change Orders Draw Requests Total Payments Total Remaining % Paid % Complete

Pending 
Change 
Orders Vendor

SC--001 Facility Master Plan Approved $710,123.00 $123,819.00 $833,942.00 $669,484.42 $623,925.04 $210,016.96 74.82% 80.28% $0.00 Black & Veatch
SC--002 CEQA/NEPA Documentation and Consulting Approved $346,538.00 $0.00 $346,538.00 $41,594.88 $36,349.08 $310,188.92 10.49% 12.00% $0.00 ESA
SC--003 Fatal Flaw Cultural Resources Approved $18,260.87 $0.00 $18,260.87 $22,660.87 $18,260.87 $0.00 100.00% 124.10% $40,056.56 Far Western
SC--005 MacElvaine Property - Fatal Flaw - Biological Resources Approved $12,835.00 $0.00 $12,835.00 $11,240.00 $11,240.00 $1,595.00 87.57% 87.57% $0.00 Kevin Merk Associates
SC--006 Survey - Righetti Property Approved $15,644.00 $0.00 $15,644.00 $12,502.50 $12,502.50 $3,141.50 79.92% 79.92% $0.00 JoAnn Head Land Surveying
SC--007 Survey - Highway 41 and MacElvaine Property Approved $45,050.00 $0.00 $45,050.00 $47,820.50 $47,820.00 ($2,770.00) 106.15% 106.15% $0.00 JoAnn Head Land Surveying
SC--008 Salinity Identification Study Approved $23,640.00 $37,080.00 $60,720.00 $52,717.83 $49,687.83 $11,032.17 81.83% 86.82% $0.00 Larry Walker Associates
SC--009 MacElvaine Property (SE) - Fatal Flaw - Geotech and Initial Hydrologic Fie  Approved $38,600.00 $47,800.00 $86,400.00 $86,364.95 $86,364.95 $35.05 99.96% 99.96% $0.00 Fugro
SC--010 Grant and Loan Funding - Tracking and SRF Support Approved $65,752.00 $0.00 $65,752.00 $36,294.47 $36,294.47 $29,457.53 55.20% 55.20% $0.00 Kestrel
SC--011 2015 Program Management Approved $920,808.00 $0.00 $920,808.00 $769,601.63 $725,245.82 $195,562.18 78.76% 83.58% $0.00 MKN & Associates, Inc.
SC--012 Evaluate Alternative Concepts for Disposal of Treated Effluent Approved $22,000.00 $74,947.00 $96,947.00 $96,889.19 $81,986.55 $14,960.45 84.57% 99.94% $61,000.00 GSI Water Solutions
SC--013 Geotechnical Services Righetti II Site Approved $35,902.00 $0.00 $35,902.00 $27,325.35 $27,325.35 $8,576.65 76.11% 76.11% $0.00 Yeh and Associates
SC--014 Survey Services for South Bay Blvd Site Approved $29,850.00 $0.00 $29,850.00 $27,774.00 $23,314.00 $6,536.00 78.10% 93.05% $0.00 JoAnn Head Land Surveying
SC--015 Geotechnical Services South Bay Blvd Site Approved $33,600.00 $0.00 $33,600.00 $32,464.59 $32,464.59 $1,135.41 96.62% 96.62% $0.00 Yeh and Associates
Total $2,318,602.87 $283,646.00 $2,602,248.87 $1,934,735.18 $1,812,781.05 $789,467.82 69.66% 74.35% $101,056.56

P. 3 of 3

City of Morro Bay
Water Reclamation Facility Advisory Committee (WRFCAC) Consultant Contract Summary (From Inception through 12-31-2016)

Notes: 1) Contract SC-004 was unused and was combined with Contract SC-003.  2) Contracts SC--006 and SC--007 for JoAnn Head Land Survey are one amended contract with the City.
               2) Scope amendment for contract SC-003 was in approval process, but final amendment had not been signed prior to invoicing.
               3) Total Draw Requests are equivalent to Total Project Expenditures for Current Consultant Contracts on Page 2.

WRFCAC Agenda 15 of 15

JBurlingame
Typewritten Text
Attachment 2


	03-07-17 WRFCAC Agenda
	03-07-17 WRFCAC A1 Minutes
	03-07-17 WRFCAC B2 Status Update
	03-07-17 WRFCAC B2 Attachment 1 WRF Project Schedule 
	03-07-17 WRFCAC B2 Attachment 2 Quarterly Budget Report - 2Q16-17
	Report pg1
	Report pg2
	Commitments thru 123116




